
2024 Consultancies 
 

In 2024, SuniTAFE undertook 2 consultancies totalling $10,000 or greater. The expenditure during 2024 in relation to these consultancies totalled 
$77,423.24 (ex GST).  

In 2024, there were 0 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were less than $10,000. 

 

Consultants >$10k Brief Summary 
Total Approved Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

2024 Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

Future Expenditure Excl. 
GST 

  $ $ $ 
Andrea Roberts Strategic marketing services 17,600.00   17,600.00   -    
Unified Technology ICT governance and services 159,017.87   59,823.24   99,194.43  
 

Total 176,617.87   77,423.24   99,194.43 
 


